City of Elkhart, IN Public Notice

Virtual Public Planning Meetings and Hearings Required Sub-Recipient Application Training Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Application

Purpose:

The City of Elkhart is seeking public input on the community, economic and affordable housing development needs of the community as it prepares its 2021 Annual Action Plan for the US Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). The Annual Action Plan outlines the community, economic and affordable housing needs of the community, and the associated strategies to effectively address those needs over the five-year grant period. Elkhart anticipates receiving approximately \$750,000.00 annually from HUD in Program Year 2021. The City anticipates submitting its application to HUD on or about May 15, 2021.

Non-profit organizations interested in applying for funds must attend the mandatory training

Your input will shape how these funds are invested in your community

Location and Times:

All public hearing meetings will be held virtually.

Annual Action Plan Public Meeting - March 1, 2021 10:00am

https://coei.webex.com/coei/j.php?MTID=m71c0e85df79d8598034d9cfb88dfe0d5

Meeting number (access code): 180 264 4368

Meeting password: JDuWMn76qS6

To join by phone: 1 (415) 655-0001 # # Meeting number (access code): 180 264 4368

Mandatory Subrecipient Training - March 1, 2021 11:30am

https://coei.webex.com/coei/j.php?MTID=mfb0468db98ead67d44e596cabae94adb

Meeting number (access code): 180 137 5733

Meeting password: HJdxXMiV783

To join by phone: 1 (415) 655-0001 # # Meeting number (access code): 180 137 5733

Annual Action Plan Second Public Meeting - March 1, 2021 5:30pm

https://coei.webex.com/coei/j.php?MTID=m71c0e85df79d8598034d9cfb88dfe0d5

Meeting number (access code): 180 264 4368

Meeting password: JDuWMn76qS6

To join by phone: 1 (415) 655-0001 # # Meeting number (access code): 180 137 5733

If you need other accommodations for the meetings, please contact the Community Redevelopment Department at least seven calendar days prior to the scheduled public hearing at:

(574) 294-5471 Ex 1022 or email laura.miller@coei.org

For additional information please visit the CDBG website at: https://elkhartindiana.org/government/community-development/